THE DATASHEET OF
PT7M7811TTAEX
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
μP Supervisor Circuits
All trademarks are property of their respective owners.                                                        www.diodes.com                                            5/10/2017
2017-04-0010                                                                                                             PT0109-24
1
PT7M7803/7809-7812/7823-7825

PT7M7803/7809-7812/7823-7825
Note: For latest package info, please check: http://www.pericom.com/support/packaging/packaging-mechanicals-and-thermal-characteristics/
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Code Package
PT7M7803XTEX T 3-Pin, Small Outline Transistor Plastic (SOT23), Tape & Reel
PT7M7809XTEX T 3-Pin, Small Outline Transistor Plastic (SOT23), Tape & Reel
PT7M7810XTEX T 3-Pin, Small Outline Transistor Plastic (SOT23), Tape & Reel
PT7M7803XC3EX C3 3-Pin, SOT323 (SC70), Tape & Reel
PT7M7809XC3EX C3 3-Pin, SOT323 (SC70), Tape & Reel
PT7M7810XC3EX C3 3-Pin, SOT323 (SC70), Tape & Reel
PT7M7811XTAEX TA 5-Pin, Small Outline Transistor Plastic Package (SOT23), Tape & Reel
PT7M7812XTAEX TA 5-Pin, Small Outline Transistor Plastic Package (SOT23), Tape & Reel
PT7M7823XTAEX TA 5-Pin, Small Outline Transistor Plastic Package (SOT23), Tape & Reel
PT7M7824XTAEX TA 5-Pin, Small Outline Transistor Plastic Package (SOT23), Tape & Reel
PT7M7825XTAEX TA 5-Pin, Small Outline Transistor Plastic Package (SOT23), Tape & Reel
PT7M7811XTBEX TB 4-Pin (SOT143), Tape & Reel
PT7M7812XTBEX TB 4-Pin (SOT143), Tape & Reel
*PT7M7809XUWF UWF Wafer form
Note:
 Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
 E = Pb-free and Green
 Adding X Suffix= Tape/Reel
 “*” for UWF package, please check the storage with related sales.
Suffix: X—Monitored Voltage
X L M T S R Z Y J K G
Reset Threshold
(V)
4.63 4.38 3.08 2.93 2.63 2.32 2.20 4.00 2.25 2.80
All trademarks are property of their respective owners.                                                        www.diodes.com                                            5/10/2017
2017-04-0010                                                                                                             PT0109-24
14
PT7M7803/7809-7812/7823-7825
Marking Information
Part Number Code
Code 1 2 Part No Code 1 2 Part No Code 1 2 Part No Code 1 2 Part No
AA PT7M7809L AO PT7M7811L BC PT7M7803L BQ PT7M7824L
AB PT7M7809M AP PT7M7811M BD PT7M7803M BR PT7M7824M
AC PT7M7809T AQ PT7M7811T BE PT7M7803T BS PT7M7824T
AD PT7M7809S AR PT7M7811S BF PT7M7803S BT PT7M7824S
AE PT7M7809R AS PT7M7811R BG PT7M7803R BU PT7M7824R
AF PT7M7809Z AT PT7M7811Z BH PT7M7803Z BV PT7M7824Z
AG PT7M7809Y AU PT7M7811Y BI PT7M7803Y BW PT7M7824Y
jm PT7M7809J sf PT7M7811J sc PT7M7803J si PT7M7824J
pE PT7M7809G     mQ PT7M7824K
AH PT7M7810L AV PT7M7812L BJ PT7M7823L BX PT7M7825L
AI PT7M7810M AW PT7M7812M BK PT7M7823M BY PT7M7825M
AJ PT7M7810T AX PT7M7812T BL PT7M7823T BZ PT7M7825T
AK PT7M7810S AY PT7M7812S BM PT7M7823S CA PT7M7825S
AL PT7M7810R AZ PT7M7812R BN PT7M7823R CB PT7M7825R
AM PT7M7810Z BA PT7M7812Z BO PT7M7823Z CC PT7M7825Z
AN PT7M7810Y BB PT7M7812Y BP PT7M7823Y CD PT7M7825Y
se PT7M7810J sg PT7M7812J sh PT7M7823J sj PT7M7825J
    mP PT7M7823K
Code Description
1 2 Part Number
3 Year
4 Work Week
• Only for PT7M7809M
All trademarks are property of their respective owners.                                                        www.diodes.com                                            5/10/2017
2017-04-0010                                                                                                             PT0109-24
15
PT7M7803/7809-7812/7823-7825
IMPORTANT NOTICE
DIODES INCORPORATED MAKES NO WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WITH REGARDS TO THIS DOCUMENT,
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE
(AND THEIR EQUIVALENTS UNDER THE LAWS OF ANY JURISDICTION).
Diodes Incorporated and its subsidiaries reserve the right to make modifications, enhancements, improvements, corrections or other changes
without further notice to this document and any product described herein. Diodes Incorporated does not assume any liability arising out of the